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NPA CONSIGNMENT GUIDE - MULTIPLE UNITS

Using your designated username and password login to www.
npauctions.com. Scroll over the Sell link on the grey menu bar
and click “Consign Now”.
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A battery page will show. Choose Yes if you would like NPA e e g s s
to supply a battery if battery is dead (fees apply) or No if you

les would you like to consign? 1

decline. Note that running bikes will receive a higher Condition | EEEE=a wemove
Report score. s e

Recomsuted Osezed
If you are consigning more than 50 vehicles choose the = e et
Download the Excel Template Option. First click Download

Excel Template.

@ Upload Vehicle Information

Open the Excel file and fill in VIN and Miles/Hours into the
given columns for each vehicle. ST

Next fill in Mileage/Hours Type by selecting one of the below
Actual - Actual Mileage
TMU - True Mileage Unknown
OHV - Off Highway Vehicle
EXP — Exempt; Some states title units over 10 years old with exempt mileage
Miles/ Hours Unknown - Unable to view odometer due to vehicle currently being out of your possession

Input the Reserve - Utilize NPA Value Guide™ to price vehicles

Then choose one of the following Reserve Types:
Average - This only applies when consigning multiple vehicles. Vehicles will be sold if the average sale
price is greater than average reserves of all offered vehicles.
Close - Your vehicle will be sold if the high bid is within $200 of the reserve.Vehicles with a high bid
within $1500 of reserve will go Subject To
No Reserve — Unit sells for high bid on the auction block
Firm - Your vehicle will be sold only if the high bid has meet or exceed your reserve. Vehicles with a
high bid within $1000 of reserve will go Subject To.

Select which NPA Location these units will be sold in

Next, go to the Doc Type column and choose either MSO, Legal Docs, Bill of Sale or Title for documents you
possess for each vehicle.

Has the vehicle been reconstructed, seized, salvaged or wrecked? If so please fill out the corresponding columns.

Next fill in the Notes Column: If there are any mechanical issues that NPA or purchasing dealers need to be
aware of please add to this cell. Any title issues can also be placed here.

Save this file to your compter’s desktop. ey 20023
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@) Payment Information

» Choose Payment Shipping Method for payment check. $25 fee applies for 2nd Day Air

» Confirm shipping address and select contact name and number

* Certify information accuracy, accept terms and conditions, and click submit

* For vehicles to be numbered in the auction, vehicles must be dropped off two days prior to auction by 5:00pm local time

€ Send Paperwork

After submitting online consignments, please make copies of vehicle documents and fax them immediately
to the NPA location where your vehicle will be consigned. Immediately after faxing, send the physical
paperwork to the titling department of the NPA Facility the vehicles are going to.

NPA does not sell units title coming. If you need an exception, please contact your sales manager on
a case by case basis. If title is not received by auction day there will be a $20 Late Title Fee (per title).
This includes floored titles.

O Territory Sales Managers

REGION NAME PHONE EMAIL

Pacific Northwest - AK, ID, MT, OR, WA

Trevor Nicely

503.349.0571

tnicely@npauctions.com

West Central - N.CA, HI, NV, UT
Southwest - AZ, S. CA

Dean Sweet

Dominick Catalfamo

510.421.8065
858.726.2175

dsweet@npauctions.com

dcatalfamo@npauctions.com

Central - CO, OK, NE, WY

Marshall Van Thorre

970.217.5281

mvanthorre@npauctions.com

South Central - LA, NM, S. TX

Erik Chase

737.226.8031

echase@npauctions.com

South Central - AR, KS, N. TX

Jake Plender

972.695.4850

jplender@npauctions.com

North West - IA, MN, ND, SD, WI

Logan Kimball

651.319.3832

Ikimball@npauctions.com

Midwest - IL, IN, MO
Regional Sales Manager East - W. NY, W. PA

Ron Games

Dusty Krepp

219.575.2995
716.353.3322

rgames@npauctions.com

dkrepp@npauctions.com

Mideast - KY, MI, OH

Matt Gunter

513.275.5876

mgunter@npauctions.com

Southeast - NC, SC, TN

Donny Erickson

469.401.1378

derickson@npauctions.com

Southeast - AL, GA, MS

Brian Wood

850.217.0897

bwood@npauctions.com

Southeast - FL

Chris Ramanauskas

813.486.7262

cramanauskas@npauctions.com

Northeast - DE, MN, NJ, VA, WV

Christopher Whitesel

410.459.1983

cwhitesel@npauctions.com

Northeast - CT, MA, ME, NH, E. NY, E. PA, RI, VT

Western States - AZ, S. CA

Brian Burk

INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE

Trevor Ohm

484.941.4245

858.899.4421

bburk@npauctions.com

tohm@npauctions.com

Western States - AK, N. CA, HI, ID, MT, NV, OR,
UT, WA

Chris Davenport

858.204.2593

cdavenport@npauctions.com

Central States - AR, CO, KS, LA, NM, OK, TX

CJ Kitchens

469.875.5610

ckitchens@npauctions.com

Eastern States - AL, GA, MS, SC, TN

Melanie Broadwell

404.905.2235

mbroadwell@npauctions.com

South Eastern States - FL

Alvin Mendez

863.600.4612

amendez@npauctions.com

Northern States - IA, IL, IN, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND,
NE, OH, SD, WI

Kate Graves

513.904.5890

kgraves@npauctions.com

Eastern States - CT, DE, MA, MD, ME, NC, NH,
NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT, WV

Addie Ledbetter

267.930.0277

aledbetter@npauctions.com

@ Associated Fees

- 7% Sale Fee, $50 minimum and cap of $350 up to a $25,000 sale price.
- RV+Marine, 3% Sale Fee, $200 minimum and cap of $1,750.
- $45 Standard Vehicle Processing Fee
- $65 Oversized Vehicle Processing Fee
¢ Side-by-Side, Boat, RV, Camper, 5th-Wheel, Utility Trailer, Horse
Trailer and Slingshot
- $50 Re-Run Fee for each auction after first
- $100 Redemption Fee - Unsold units picked up from NPA

- Any item that does not sell on or before the third live
auction offering will be automatically redeemed and
charged all applicable no-sale and redemption fees.
$20 Late Title Fee if title not received by auction day
(per title)

- (Optional) — Additional Detail Fee

- (Optional) — Key fee on case-by-case basis

- (Optional) — Battery fee on case-by-case

- Transportation Fee — Only if using NPA
Rev.2/2023

NPAUCTIONS.COM





